the recommendation of the board of examiners made in pursuance of such examination as to learning, moral character and ability to teach as said board may require, may be given a special license by the state superintendent to teach manual training or domestic science as recommended by the board, for two years in the public schools of the state.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 3, 1903.

No. 62, S.]

[Published April 10, 1903.

## CHAPTER 65.

AN ACT to compensate the legislative visiting committee, appointed to visit the state charitable and penal institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Appropriation. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for expense incurred by the state visiting committee, for 1902 and 1903, to the state institutions, to G. P. Miller one hundred and fifty dollars; to A. H. Dahl one hundred and fifty dollars; to E. W. Evans one hundred and fifty dollars.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 3, 1903.